MOUNT VEBNON FOOTBALL RECORDS

Game Individual Records updated 11-21-22

Rushing Yards in a game

1 Trenton Pitlik 2021 327 Yards vs. Vinton-Shellsburg
2 Ivan Kuntz 1975 287 Yards Clear Creek

3 Trenton Pitlik 2020 286 Yards South Tama

4 Paul Ryan 2018 266 Yards Camanche

5 Paul Ryan 2017 258 Yards Mediapolis

6 Paul Ryan 2017 249 Yards Anamosa

Passing Yards in a game

1 Drew Adams 2016 458 yards vs. Williamsburg

2 Drew Adams 2015 387 yards vs Spirit Lake

3 Drew Adams 2016 378 yards vs. LaPorte City Union
4 Drew Adams 2017 355 yards vs. Northeast

5 Joey Rhomberg 2022 348 yards vs. Maquoketa

6 Brady Ketchum 2019 343 yards vs. Maquoketa

Receiving Yards in a game

1 Cale Snedden 2016 291 yards vs. Williamsburg
2 Connor Hermann 2015 204 yards vs. Spirit Lake

3 Noah Erickson 2019 184 yards vs. West Liberty
4 Tommy Hook 2015 163 yards vs. Anamosa

5 Connor Hermann 2015 162 yards vs. Northeast

6 Evan Brase 2022 153 yards vs. Benton

Most Points Scored in a Game

1 78 2016 Camanche
2 76 1974 Clear Creek
3 70 2006 Anamosa

4 69 2017 Camanche
5 68 2018 Tipton

1 Drew Adams 2016 50 West Delaware

2 Drew Adams 2015 49 Central Lee

3 Drew Adams 2016 49 Laporte City Union Semi-Finals
4 Joey Rhomberg 2022 44 Solon

1 Drew Adams 2015 32 vs. Central Lee

2 Joey Rhomberg 2022 24 vs. Center Point Urbana
2 Joey Rhomberg 2022 24 vs. Vinton-Shellsburg

4 Drew Adams 2016 23 vs. Laporte City Union
4 Brady Ketchum 2019 23 vs. West Liberty

4 Brady Ketchum 2019 23 vs. Tipton

Passing Touchdowns in a game

1 Drew Adams 2015 6 TD's Spirit Lake

1 Drew Adams 2017 6 TD's Camanche

1 Joey Rhomberg 2022 6 TD's Maquoketa

4 Drew Adams 2017 5TD's Williamsburg

4 Drew Adams 2017 5TD's Northeast

6 Drew Adams 2016 4 TD's Anamosa

6 Drew Adams 2016 4TD's Mid-Prairie

6 Drew Adams 2016 4TD's West Liberty

6 Drew Adams 2016 4 TD's Williamsburg

6 Brady Ketchum 2019 4 TD's West Liberty

6 Joey Rhomberg 2022 4 TD's Benton Community
6 Joey Rhomberg 2022 4TD's Center Point Urbana



Touchdown Recptions In a Game

1 Blake Booth 2017 47TD's Williamsburg

1 Connor Hermann 2017 4 TD's Spirit Lake

2 Collin Swantz 2020 3 TD's South Tama

2 Jack Cochrane 2016 3 TD's Mid-Prairie

2 Cale Snedden 2016 3 TD's Anamosa

2 Cale Snedden 2016 3 TD's Williamsburg

2 Paul Ryan 2017 3 TD's Northeast Goose Lake
2 Evan Brase 2022 3 TD's Benton Community

Rushing Touchdowns in a Game

1 Jay Koehn 1976 5TD's CCA

1 Matt Meyer 1995 5TD's Central City/Springville
1 Trenton Pitlik 2021 5TD's Vinton-Shellsburg

2 Paul Ryan 2017  4TD's Anamosa

2 Paul Ryan 2018 4TD's Camanche

2 Trenton Pitlik 2021 4TD's Tipton

2 Henry Ryan 2022 4TD's Central DeWitt

Tackles in a Game

1 Paul Hufford 1978 18 Durant

1 Rod Rundle 1977 18 Durant

1 Joe Hufford 1973 18 Solon

4 Connor Herrmanr 2015 16.5 Spirit Lake

4 Jordan Roe 2011 16.5 Benton

5 Jackson Jaspers 2022 15.5 Davenport Assumption

Interceptions in a Game

1 More research needed
2
3

Receptions in a Game

1 Zach Baker 2019 17 WB/ND
2 More research needed
3 Brady Erickson 2022 11 Solon

Individual Points Scored in a Game

1 Paul Ryan 2017 38 Points Northeast Gooselake
2 Trenton Pitlik 2021 36 Points Vinton-Shellsburg

2 Paul Ryan 2018 32 Points Camanche

3 Jay Koehn 1976 30 Points Clear Creek

3 Matt Meyer 1995 30 Points Central City/Springville
3 Jack Cochrane 2015 30 Points Central Lee

3 Jack Cochrane 2016 30 Points Northeast Gooselake
3 Paul Ryan 2017 30 Points Anamosa

Longest Kick-Off Return for Touchdown

1 Mickey Hines 2015 97 Yards
2 Conner Shaffer 2012 96 Yards
3 Cale Snedden 2017 94 Yards West Liberty
4 Zach Baker 2018 91 Yards

Longest Punt Return for Touchdown

1 Jared Pospisil 1993 95 Yards

2 Jared Pospisil 1992 92 Yards

2 Ryan Wieseler 1995 92 Yards

Longest Touchd Recey

1 Noah Erikson 2019 85 Yards West Liberty

2 Connor Herrmanr 2016 80 Yards Dyersville Beckman
3 Cale Snedden 2015 79 Yards Anamosa

4 Cale Snedden 2016 70 Yardss Anamosa



MOUNT VEBNON FOOTBALL RECORDS

Season Individual Records updated 11-21-22

Rushing Yards in a Season

1 Jacob Craig 2003 1,782 Yards
2 Alex Morf 1997 1,516 Yards
3 Paul Ryan 2017 1,475 Yards
4 Paul Ryan 2018 1,441 Yards

Passing Yards in a Season

1 Drew Adams 2015 3,391 Yards
2 Drew Adams 2016 2,842 Yards
3 Joey Rhomberg 2022 2,543 Yards
4 Drew Adams 2017 2,102 Yards
5 Brady Ketchum 2020 1,682 Yards

Receiving Yards in a Season

1 Connor Hermann 2015 1,410 Yards
2 Cale Snedden 2016 918 Yards
3 Tommy Hook 2015 878 Yards
4 Collin Swantz 2020 770 Yards
5 Jack Cochrane 2016 693 Yards

Points Scored in a Season

1 Jack Cochrane 2016 214 Points
2 Matt Meyer 1994 168 Points
3 Jack Cochrane 2015 156 Points
3 Ryan Wieseler 1995 156 Points

Touchdown Passes in a Season

1 Drew Adams 2015 38TD's
2 Drew Adams 2017 337TD's
3 Drew Adams 2016 29TD's
4 Joey Rhomberg 2022 25TD's

Touchdown Receptions in a Season

1 Connor Hermann 2015 18 TD's
2 Collin Swantz 2020 14TD's
3 Cale Snedden 2016 11TD's
4 Cale Snedden 2017 10 TD's
4 Ron Timm 1983 10TD's
4 Ben Havill 2000 10 TD's

Receptions in a Season

1 Connor Hermann 2015 101 Rec.
2 Zach Baker 2019 62 Rec.
3 Collin Swantz 2020 53 Rec.
4 Brady Erickson 2022 51 Rec.
5 Jack Cochrane 2016 49 Rec.
5 Tommy Hook 2015 49 Rec.

Touchbacks in a Season

1 Tyler Elliot 2017 10
1 Cael Crawford 2019 10
2 Logan Griebel 2018 6

Pass Attempts in a Season

1 Drew Adams 2015 408 Attempts
2 Joey Rhomberg 2022 350 Attempts
3 Drew Adams 2017 299 Attempts
4 Drew Adams 2016 274 Attempts
5 Brady Ketchum 2020 232 Attempts
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Drew Adams
Joey Rhomberg
Drew Adams
Drew Adams
Brady Ketchum

Completion % in a Season
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Luke McDermott
Owen Brase
Joey Rhomberg
Brady Ketchum
Brady Ketchum
Drew Adams
Jacob Timm

2015
2022
2017
2016
2020

1994
2021
2022
2019
2020
2015
2011

Touchdowns Scored in a Season

~ woN

Jack Cochrane
Trenton Pitlik
Paul Ryan
Paul Ryan

2015
2021
2017
2018

Rushing Attempts in a Season

1

v WwN

Jacob Craig
Matt Kroul
Paul Ryan
Paul Ryan
Alex Morf

Tackles in a Season
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Jordan Roe
Jackson Jaspers
Jake Mueller
Jack Cochrane
Jake Mueller
Connor Hermann

Interceptions in a Season
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Mike Wieseler
John Aronowitz
John Hearn
Mike Hufford
Mike Martin
Jared Pospisil
Cale Snedden

2003
2002
2018
2017
1996

2011
2022
2012
2016
2011
2015

1998 10 INT

1996 9 INT
1974 8 INT
1978 7 INT
1983 7INT
1993 7 INT
2017 7 INT

245 Comp.
225 Comp.
159 Comp.
148 Comp.
142 Comp.

66%
65%
64%
63%
61%
60%
60%

25
24
23
20

224
214
211
209
202

113 Tackles
110.5 Tackles
106 Tackles
99 Tackles
94.5 Tackles
94.5 Tackles

Sacks in a Season(New Record still compiling Data)
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Team Offense: Most Points Scored Per Game
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Brad Vislisel
Travis Wright
Trenton Pitlik
Jack Cochrane
Nick Casey
Coy Martin

2016
2017
1974
2001
1983
2022

2022
2015
2020
2016
2018
2017

46.8 PPG
38.9 PPG
38.0 PPG
37.9 PPG
35.9 PPG
34.3 PPG

9
6.5
6.5

6

6

6



Team Offense: Most Rushing Yards Per Game

1 2003 326.5 YPG
2 2002 294.9 YPG
3 2001 293.4 YPG
4 1980 286.0 YPG
5 2006 280.5 YPG

Team Offense: Most Passing Yards Per Game

1 2015 244.9 YPG
2 2016 223.8 YPG
3 2022 206.2 YPG
4 2017 198.5 YPG
5 2020 188.7 YPG
6 2019 184.0 YPG

Team Offense: Most Total Yards Gained Per Game

1 2016 500.3 YPG
2 2017 421.7 YPG
3 2015 408.4 YPG
4 1981 368.0 YPG
5 2002 353.2 YPG

Team Defense: Fewest Points Allowed Per Game

1 1981 2.1 PPG
2 1978 3.3 PPG
3 1974 4.3 PPG
4 2001 5.6 PPG
5 1973 5.8 PPG

Team Defense: Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game

1 1984 51.6 YPG
2 1974 51.8 YPG
3 2022 56.6 YPG
4 1994 59.0 YPG
5 1983 77.5YPG
6 1981 79.9 YPG

Team Defense: Fewest Passing Yards Allowed Per Game

1 1981 27.4YPG
2 1974 51.8 YPG
3 1989 50.5 YPG
4 1995 51.5YPG
5 1993 53.9YPG

Team Defense: Fewest Total Yards Allowed Per Game

1 1981 107.3 YPG
2 1974 121.4YPG
3 1978 130.6 YPG
4 1994 130.9 YPG
5 1984 132.3 YPG
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Career Individual Records

Points Scored Career

1 Jack Cochrane 2014-2016 406 Points
2 Paul Ryan 2017-2018 282 Points
2 Matt Meyer 1994-1995 282 Points
4 Trenton Pitlik 2019-2021 242 Points
5 Jacob Craig 2001-2003 240 Points
6 Alex Morf 1996-1998 228 Points

Rushing Yards Career

1 Alex Morf 1996-1998 3,892 Yards
2 Jacob Craig 2001-2003 3,278 Yards
3 Paul Ryan 2017-2018 2,916 Yards
4 Trenton Pitlik 2019-2021 2,567 Yards
5 Matt Meyer 1994-1995 2,513 Yards
6 Jack Cochrane 2014-2016 2,462 Yards

Receiving Yards Career

1 Connor Hermann 2013-2015 2,254 Yards
2 Cale Snedden 2015-2017 1,460 Yards
3 Ben Havill 1999-2001 1,177 Yards
4 Zach Baker 2017-2019 1,158 Yards
5 Jack Cochrane 2014-2016 1,109 Yards

Receptions in a Gareer

1 Connor Hermann 2014-2015 160 Rec.
2 Zach Baker 2016-2019 138 Rec.
3 Jack Cochrane 2014-2016 84 Rec.
4 Ben Havill 1998-2000 80 Rec.
5 Cale Snedden 2015-2017 75 Rec.

Touchdown Receptions in a Career

1 Connor Hermann 2014-2015 27TD's
2 Cale Snedden 2015-2017 217TD's
3 Ken Landis 1972-1974 16 TD's
4 Ron Timm 1983-1984 15TD's
4 Ben Havill 199-2001 15TD's

Touchdown Passes in a Career

1 Drew Adams 2014-2017 106 TD's 2nd All-Time
2 Brady Ketchum  2018-2020 41TD's
3 Joey Rhomberg 2021-2022 29 TD's
4 Chris Roloff 1996-1997 24TD's
5 Aaron Van Dyke 1973-1974 20TD's
5 Aaron Reasland  1998-2000 20TD's

Passing Yards Career

1 Drew Adams 2014-2017 8,946 Yards |3rd All-Time
2 Brady Ketchum  2018-2020 4,438 Yards
3 Joey Rhomberg 2021-2022 2,902 Yards
4 Jacob Timm 2009-2011 2,623 Yards
5 Chris Roloff 1994-1996 1,903 Yards
6 Hal Hufford 1972-1973 1,632 Yards

1 Drew Adams 2014-2017 601 Comp. |4th All-Time
2 Brady Ketchum  2018-2020 392 Comp.
3 Joey Rhomberg 2021-2022 255 Comp.
4 Jacob Timm 2009-2011 243 Comp.
5 Chris Kerr 2007-2008 140 Comp.
6 Hal Hufford 1971-1972 123 Comp.

Completion % in a Career
1 Owen Brase 2019-2021 62.7%%



2 Joey Rhomberg  2021-2022 61.70%
3 Brady Ketchum  2018-2020 59.70%
4 Drew Adams 2014-2017 56.90%
5 Jacob Timm 2009-2011 55.70%
6 Nate Newmeister 2001-2002 55.50%
7 Chris Kerr 2007-2008 49.80%

Passing Attempts in a Career

1 Drew Adams 2014-2017 1,056 Attempts
2 Brady Ketchum  2018-2020 656 Attempts
3 Jacob Timm 2009-2011 436 Attempts
4 Joey Rhomberg  2021-2022 413 Attempts
5 Hal Hufford 1971-1972 284 Attempts
6 Chris Kerr 2007-2008 281 Attempts
Tackles in a Career (New, still compiling data)
Interceptions in a Gareer (New, still compiling data)

MOUNT VERNON FOOTBALL RECORDS

Significant Records

72 yard Pick Six Miles Francois 2022 vs Maquoketa

98 Yard Fumble Recovery for TD Sam Moore 2015 vs. Spirit Lake

555 Yards offense 2016 Camanche

538 Yards offense 2020 South Tama

537 Yards offense 2016 Anamosa

47.8 Points per game in a season 2016

500.3 Total Yards per game 2016

94 yard kick-off return- Cale Snedden 2017

9 individual Touchdowns in one game 2019 WB/ND

6 Touchbacks in a Game Cael Crawford 2019 WB/ND

80 yards longest run from scrimmage Trenton Pitlik South Tama 2020
85 yard fumble recovery for touchdown Jack Drahos 2021-Anamosa

MOUNT VERNON FOOTBALL RECORDS



By the Numbers 1950-2021

Foothall Records By the Decades

1950's 49-33-4 61.30%
1960's 49-31-2 59.80%
1970's 68-21-1 75.60%
1980's 70-20 77.80%
1990's 77-30 72.00%
2000's 63-41 60.50%
2010's 55-48 53.40%
2020's 25-6 90.70%
All Time 456-230-7 66.47%

Coaching Records (still need to verify years of the coaches fr 1950-1969)

Don Hipple 1950-1961 12 Years at Mount Vernon 51-47-5 (51.6% winning %)

Dave Arends 1962-1964 3 Years at Mount Vernon 15-9 (62.5% winning %)

Gary White: 1965-1966 2 Years at Mount Vernon 11-5 (68.7% winning %)

Don Ringgenberg: 1967-1969 3 Years at Mount Vernon 21-3-1 (87.5% winning %)

James Bellamy: ~ 1970-2006 37 Years at Mount Vernon 269-94-1 (74.1% winning %)
1959-2006 47 year career lowa High School Record 321-128-4

Duanne Orr 2007-2013 7 Years at Mount Vernon 20-44 (31.3% winning %)

Lance Pedersen 2014-2022 1st year at Mount Vernon 6-5 (2014 2A State Playoffs)

2nd year at Mount Vernon 11-3 (2015 Class 2A State Runner-Up)
3rd year at Mount Vernon 9-3 2016 (Class 2A State Semi-Finals)
4th year at Mount Vernon 9-2 2017 (Class 2A State Quarter-Finals)
5th year at Mount Vernon 5-4

6th Year @ Mount Vernon 4-5

7th Year @ Mount Vernon 7-2

8th year @ Mount Vernon 6-3

9th Year @ Mount Vernon 12-1 2022 (Class 3A State Runner-Up)
9 Years at Mount Vernon 69-28 (71.1 winning %)

10 Years at Wilton: 71-31 (69.6% winning %)

19 year career lowa High School record 140-59 (70.4 winning %)
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Over the Years



2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

12-1

6-3

7-2

11-3

6--5

4--5

5--5

2--7

2--7

3--6

4-5

6--4

5--5

2--7

11--2

11--2

11-1

8--2

4-5

9--2

9--3

9-2

10--1

12--1

12--1

7--2

6--3

6--2

7--2

D4 Champions

3rd 3A D4

2nd 2A D6

4th 2A D5

2nd 2A D5

D5 Champions

D5 Champions

2nd 2A D6

3rd 2A D6

5th 2A D4

4th 2A D4

6th 3A D6

8th 3A D6

7th 3A D4

5th 3A D4

4th 3A D5

2nd 3A D5

2nd 3A D6

5th 3A D6

D4 Champions

D4 Champions

D6 Champions

D6 Champions

5th 2A D6

2nd 2A D6

D5 Champions

D5 Champions

D6 Champions

2nd 2A D6

2nd 2A D6

3rd 2A D6

6th EIHC

8th EIHC

EIHC Champions

3rd EIHC

4th EIHC

3rd EIHC

3A State Runner-Up
DNQ

Pandemic Yr (Rd of 32)
DNQ

DNQ

2A State Quarter-Finals
2A State Semi-Finals
2A State Runner-Up
2A State Round of 16
DNQ

2A State Round of 32
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ

DNQ

DNQ

3A State Round of 16
3A State Round of 16
DNQ

3A State Runner-up

3A State Runner-up

2A State Semi-Finals
2A State Round of 16
DNQ

2A State Quarterfinalist
2A State Semi-Finalists
2A State Quarterfinalist
2A State Quarterfinalist
2A State Champions
2A State Champions
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ

2A State Runner-up

2A State Round of 16
DNQ

DNQ

Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen

Lance Pedersen

Duane Orr
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy

Bellamy



1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976

1975

1974

1973

1972

1971

1970

1969

1968

1967

1966

1965

1964

1963

1962

1961

1960

1959

1958

1957

1956

1955

1954

1953

1952

1951

1950

2--6 7th EIHC
EIHC Champions
8--1 EIHC Champions
6--2 2nd EIHC
8--1 EIHC Champions
7--1 2nd EIHC
6--2 2nd EIHC
EIHC Champions
6--2 EIHC Champions
5--3 2nd EIHC
7-1 EIHC Champions
EIHC Champions
9--1 EIHC Champions
5--4 3rd EIHC
2nd (Tie) EIHC
5--4 4th EIHC
8--1 2nd EIHC
6--2 3rd EIHC
7--0--1 EIHC Champions
6--2
5--3
4--4
6--2
5--3
0--8--1
2--6

2--6--1

8--0 Conference Champions

2--5--2
5--4
8--1 Conference Champions

5--2--1

DNQ

2A State Semi-finalist
2A State QuarterFinalist
DNQ

2A State Quarterfinalist
DNQ

DNQ

2A State Runner-up
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ

2A State Champions
2A State Runner-up
DNQ

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
Bellamy
James Bellamy
Ringgenberg
Ringgenberg
Don Ringgenberg
White

White
Arends
Arends
Arends
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple
Hipple

Don Hipple



MOUNT VEBNON FOOTBALL RECORDS

All-State Players

Des Moines Register All-State Elite Team:
2016 Tristan Wirfs OL

2015 Connor Hermann WR
2003 Matt Kroul LB

1994 Scott Pospisil OL/Center
1979 Paul Hufford NG

1973 Joe Hufford OL/Guard

First Team All-State

2022 Henry Ryan, DB IPSWA/iFCA, Des Moines Register
2022 Zatyk Holub, LB IPSWA/IFCA

2022 Brad Vislisel, DL IPSWA/IFCA, Des Moines Register
2022 Joey Rhomberg, U IPSWA?IFCA

2022 Clark Younggreen, OL IPSWA/IFCA
2022 Jackson Jaspers, LB IPSWA/IFCA, Des Moines Register
2020 Keean Kamerling, OL, IPSWA, Des Moines Register
2020 Collin Swantz, WR, IPSWA

2020 Trenton Pitlik, Utility D, IPSWA

2017 Drew Adams, INA, Des Moines Register
2017 Paul Ryan, Utility D, INA

2017 Cale Snedden, DB, Des Moines Register
2016 Tristan Wirfs OL, INA & DMR

2016 Drew Adams, QB, DMR

2015 Connor Hermann E, INA & DMR

2015 Tristan Wirfs OL INA & DMR

2015 Jack Cochrane DB DMR

2014 Josh Hof DL, DMR

2013 Robbie Peters DL INA and DMR

2013 Jake Pisarik P DMR

2012 Robbie Peters L DMR

2006 Jacob Ryan DB INA

2003 Jacob Craig DB INA

2002 Matt Kroul LB INA and DMR

2002 Ryan Nicol DB DMR

2001 Erin Durgin OL DMR

2000 Ben Havill EDMR

2000 Erin Durgin DL INA

1998 Mike Wieseler B DMR

1998 Casey Devries L DMR

1998 Alex Morf B DMR

1996 John Aronowitz DB INA

1995 Matt Meyer DB DMR

1995 Ben Pospisil LB DMR

1994 Scott Pospisil C INA and DMR

1994 Gabe Allard DE DMR

1994 Tom Rickels DL DMR

1994 Luke McDermott DB INA and DMR
1993 Scott Pospisil OL INA

1993 Jared Pospisil DB INA and DMR

1989 Matt Ostrom DB DMR

1989 John Martin DL DMR

1989 Dave Mullen Cosgrove OL DMR

MOUNT VEBNON FOOTBALL RECORDS

First Team All-State
1984 Wayne Hormann DL DMR
1984 Jeff Clark LB DMR



1983 Wade Squiers DB DMR

1981 Steve Randall DB DMR
1978 Jon Bellamy C DMR
1978 Paul Hufford NG DMR
1975 Dave Vislisel TDMR

2nd Team All-State Players

2022 Evan Brase, IPSWA

2021 Henry Ryan, IPSWA
2021 Jack Drahos, IPSWA
2020 Brady Ketchum, IPSWA
2019 Sam Adams, IPSWA
2017 John Butz,INA

2017 Coy Martin, INA

2015 Drew Adams INA

2015 Joe Corcoran DB INA
2014 Josh Hof DL DMR and INA
2013 Jake Pisarik P INA

2005 Jacob Ryan DB DMR
2003 Josh Rundle OL INA
2003 Jacob Craig HB DMR
2001 Brock Grenis DL DMR
2001 Matt Kroul LB DMR
2000 Erin Durgin OL DMR
2000 Aaron Reasland QB DMR and P INA
2000 Ben Havill E INA

1998 Mike Wieseler DB DMR
1998 Casey DeVries DL DMR
1998 Alex Morf HB DMR

1997 Alex Morf HB DMR

1996 Jesse Pisarik E INA

1996 Chris Roloff K DMR

1995 Ryan Wieseler DB DMR
1994 Matt Meyer DB INA
1993 Scott Pospisil OL INA
1993 Gabe Allard DE INA
1992 Jared Pospisil LB DMR
1989 Russ Ryan LB DMR

1987 Keith Woods DL DMR
1984 Wayne Hormann DT INA
1983 Wayne Hormann G DMR
1983 Bill Clark LB DMR

1981 Andy Buchmeyer C DMR
1981 James Campbell DL DMR
1980 Scott Johnson G DMR
1978 Mike Hufford DB DMR
1977 Bart Borg OL DMR

Other All-Staters (3rd team and below. Special Mention. or Honorable Mention):
2021 Trenton Pitlik RB IPSWA 3rd Team
2021 Owen Brase DB IPSWA 3rd Team
2021 Jackson Jaspers PR IPSWA 3rd Team
2021 Clark Younggreen OL IPSWA 3rd Team
2020 Aiden Nosek DL IPSWA 3rd Team
2018 Paul Ryan RB IPSWA 3rd Team

2017 Cody Connolly OL INA 3rd Team

2017 Mitchell Louwagie LB INA 3rd Team
2017 Blake Booth DB INA 3rd Team

2016 Sam Moore LB INA 3rd Team

2015 Tommy Hook E INA 3rd Team

2015 Jack Cochrane DB INA 3rd Team

2005 Jacob Ryan DB INA 3rd team

1998 Casey DeVries DE INA HM

1997 John Aronowitz DB DMR 3rd team
1996 Nick Bjork INA HM

1996 Chris Roloff INA HM

1996 Bryce Chapman INA HM



1996 Jesse Pisarik E DMR 3rd team
1996 John Aronowitz DB DMR 3rd team
1995 Adam Flockhart DL DMR 3rd team
1995 Jamil Farschi OL DMR 3rd team
1994 Gabe Allard DE DMR 3rd team
1993 Vance Ellison E DMR 3rd team
1993 Gabe Allard DL DMR 3rd team
1992 Mike Douglas INA QB HM

1992 Erik Booth INA DE HM

1992 Jared Pospisil INA DB HM

1992 Scott Pospisil INA LB HM

1992 Nathan Smith INA HB HM

1987 Steve Salazar K DMR 3rd team
1984 Ron Timm E DMR SM

1983 Ron Timm INA E HM

1983 Jeff Pepper INA C HM

1983 Mike Martin INA HB HM

1980 Jack Graber HB DMR SM

1980 Jim Koehn DB DMR SM

1976 Jay Koehn HB DMR HM

1975 Ivan Kuntz HB DMR HM

1974 Tom Zinkula C DMR HM

1973 Gary Arnold DMR HM

1973 Joe Hufford G DMR 6th team and IDPA 5th team
1969 Mike Reid G DMR 5th team

1967 Vaughn Schweitzer E DMR 5th team
1957 Bob Bowman E DMR 5th team
1954 Bill Kamberling HB DMR 6th team
1952 Mckean T DMR 6th team

1951 Moore T DMR 7th team

1937 Howe E DMR 5th team



